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TCAT at Chattanooga State is a leading provider of hands-on, high-demand, skills training programs designed to prepare you for the job market. Most TCAT students are able to start their career within just one year.
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TCAT - Apply

TCAT - Program Costs
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              Request Information - TCAT

        
    
    
      
  Area of Interest *
 -- Select One --
Administrative Office Professional
Aesthetics
Automotive Technology
Barbering
Barbering Instructor
Building Construction Technology
Collision Repair Technology
Commercial Truck Driving
Computer Numeric Control (CNC)
Computer Support Technician
Cosmetology
Cosmetology Instructor Training
Diesel Equipment Technology
Drone Technician
HVAC/R Technician
Industrial Electricity
Industrial Maintenance Technician
Landscape and Turf Management
Machine Tool Technology
Massage Therapy
Motorcycle and Marine Services
Road Building Equipment Service Technician (R-Best)
Surgical Technology
The Baroness Erlanger School of Medical Assisting
The Baroness Erlanger School of Practical Nursing
Welding Technology
Undecided
Other





  Other *
 



  First Name *
 



  Last Name *
 



  Date of Birth *
 
  Year 
 Year
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024





  Month 
 Month
Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec





  Day 
 Day
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31










  Email *
 



  Phone Number 
 



  How May We Help You? *
 




 By submitting this form, I give consent to Chattanooga State to contact me about Chattanooga State's offerings. I understand that I will receive information related to my interest.




 *required information











  Leave this field blank 
 






    


    
    
  


      

    

  

      
      
        
  
    
            
    
    
      Check out the progress on our Advanced Manufacturing Building, due to be completed in early 2024!
    


    
    
  





  
    
            
    
    
      

83%


Completion

Rate





92%


Job Placement Rate





97%


Licensure Pass Rate





19


1yr Diploma Programs






8


Certificate Programs





53


Full-Time Faculty





10


Part-Time Faculty





    


    
    
  





  
    



    
      
        
  
    
            
    
    
      
      
      
        
  
    
            
    
    
      
Free Tuition


    


    
    
  



      

    

    
    
      
  
    
            
    
    
      Featured Scholarship
    


    
    
  





  
    



    
      
        
  
    
            
    
    
      




Free tuition for high school graduates.

 
    


    
    
  



      

    

    



  



    

  

  
    
      
  
    
            
    
    
      Featured Grant
    


    
    
  





  
    



    
      
        
  
    
            
    
    
      


Free tuition for students at least 23 years of age

on or before January 1st,

OR classified as independent on the FAFSA.
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		Building the Future: A Student's Perspective on ChattState's New Advanced Manufacturing Center

			March 5, 2024 | Other  | Student Success

			On Friday, March 1, Chattanooga State Community College welcomed distinguished guests to the unveiling of its new Advanced Manufacturing Center (TCAT 5). Attendees included College President Dr. Rebecca Ashford, Tennessee Board of Regents Chancellor Dr. Flora Tydings, Senator Bo Watson,...


			read more about Building the Future: A Student's Perspective on ChattState's New Advanced Manufacturing Center

	

		


    

  
      
          
	

	

	
		Collision Repair Students Gifted State-of-the-Art Welder by Classic Collision

			January 30, 2024 | Payton Potter  | Student Success

			CHATTANOOGA, TN -- Collision repair students at Chattanooga State Community College last week received a donation that will bolster their education and help keep them at the forefront of technology when they enter the workforce.




On Thursday, faculty and students gathered for a...


			read more about Collision Repair Students Gifted State-of-the-Art Welder by Classic Collision

	

		


    

  
      
          
	

	

	
		TCAT, Economic & Workforce Development Merger Streamlines Student Experience at ChattState

			January 8, 2024 | Payton Potter  | Campus Updates

			CHATTANOOGA, TN -- Chattanooga State Community College recently announced it has combined Economic and Workforce Development and Tennessee College of Applied Technology at ChattState to streamline and center the student experience. 




College president Dr. Rebecca Ashford announced Bo...


			read more about TCAT, Economic & Workforce Development Merger Streamlines Student Experience at ChattState
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Chattanooga State Campuses


	Dayton Site
	200 4th Avenue
	Dayton, TN 37321
	423-365-5010



	Main Site
	4501 Amnicola Highway
	Chattanooga, TN 37406
	423-697-4400



	Kimball Site
	2100 Main Street
	Kimball, TN 37347
	423-837-1327






  

  
  
          


  

  
  
  Chattanooga State Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, creed, ethnic or national origin, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity/expression, disability, age (as applicable), status as a protected veteran, genetic information, nor any other category protected by federal or state civil rights laws and regulations and by Tennessee Board of Regents policies with respect to employment, programs, and activities. See full EEO statement at chattanoogastate.edu/eeo-statement.




Consumer Information | Title IX | Work at ChattState | Accreditation, Legal, TBR | Accessibility Information | How Do I Report | Report Website Issue | Privacy Policy | Student Right-to-Know Policy | Log In


  



          
        

      

    
  



  
